CoC Performance Profile FL-513
Palm Bay, Melbourne/Brevard County CoC
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CoC Performance Profile FL-513
Palm Bay, Melbourne/Brevard County CoC

Length of Time Homeless
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type
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Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year

2016 2017 2018
60% 100% 100%
B Housing First M Non-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year
2016 2017 2018
Housing First Projects 3 9 7
Non-Housing First Projects 2 0 0



Data Summary: FL-513

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months
Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Other Permanent Housing (OPH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
ESG (FL state recipient - no direct funding)

2014
317
117
300
743

1,477
103

43
146
10
107
117

2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2014

2014
$817,332
$4,605,599

2015
440
16
244
372
1,072
132
4
136
2
146
148
139
54
193
39
20
59

2015
199
5.2%
1150
69.4%
91.1%

2015
103
762

76
80
76

2015
$719,252
$5,019,268

Palm Bay, Melbourne/Brevard County CoC

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2016
292
30
352
153
827
84
15
99
43
120
163
147
13
160
55
5
60

2017
247
15
345
238
845
82
5
87
47
106
153
171
39
210
41
14
55

2018
198
15
283
238
734
64
5
69
2
106
108
130
39
169
74
14
88

System Performance Measures Summary

2016
218
5.4%
1210
77.1%
97.0%

2017
182
5.8%
1189
75.1%
94.9%

2018
196
9.0%
1297
67.1%
96.8%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2016
79
742
240
79

2017
103
632
228

Award Summary

2016 2017
$687,401 $689,017
$5,098,790 $5,183,540

2018
76
541
212
341
43

2018
$742,388
$5,380,797

2017-18 Change

2017-18 Change
14
3.2%
108
-8%
2%

2017-18 Change

2017-18 Change
$53,371
$197,257

% Change
-20%
0%
-18%
0%
-13%
-22%
0%
21%
-96%
0%
-29%
-24%
0%
-20%
80%
0%
60%

% Change
7.7%
N/A
9.1%
N/A
N/A

% Change
-26%
-14%
-1%

% Change
8%
4%



